



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-1000 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract - Northwests PBIS Network - Behavioral Health Initiatives - Family, School, and Community Partnerships Department

Type: Agreement or Contract **Status:** Passed

File created: 5/12/2014 **In control:** Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: 6/11/2014 **Final action:** 6/11/2014

Enactment date: 6/11/2014 **Enactment #:** 14-0977

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and Northwest Positive Behavioral Intervention and Support (NWPBIS) Network, Seattle, WA, for the latter to provide support in the implementation and expansion of a multi-tiered framework of Positive Behavioral Supports in dozens of OUSD VRP school, including quarterly training and ongoing coaching of five district-level I PBIS coaches and all participating school site teams, for the period August 26, 2013 through June 30, 2014, in the additional amount of \$4,200.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$20,000.00 to \$24,200.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 14-1000 Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract - Northwests PBIS Network - Behavioral Health Initiatives - Family, School, and Community Partnerships Department

Contact: Barbara.McClung@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/11/2014	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and Northwest Positive Behavioral Intervention and Support (NWPBIS) Network, Seattle, WA, for the latter to provide support in the implementation and expansion of a multi-tiered framework of Positive Behavioral Supports in dozens of OUSD VRP school, including quarterly training and ongoing coaching of five district-level I PBIS coaches and all participating school site teams, for the period August 26, 2013 through June 30, 2014, in the additional amount of \$4,200.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$20,000.00 to \$24,200.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.